## General Import Permit No. 1 (cont'd)

- 28. Cheddar cheese and Cheddar types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.11 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 29. Camembert cheese and Camembert types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.21 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 30. Brie cheese and Brie types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.31 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 31. Gouda cheese and gouda types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.41 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 32. Provolone cheese and Provolone types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.51 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 33. Mozzarella cheese and Mozzarella types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.61 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 34. Swiss/Emmental cheese and Swiss/Emmental types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.71 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 35. Gruyère cheese and Gruyère types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.81 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 36. Havarti cheese and Havarti types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.91 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 37. Parmesan cheese and Parmesan types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.93 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 38. Romano cheese and romano types of cheese that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.95 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 39. All other cheeses that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.90.98 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 40. Yogurt, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter of flavoured or containing added fruit, nuts or cocoa, that is classified under tariff item No. 0403.10.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 41. Butter that is classified under tariff item No. 0405.10.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 41.1 Dairy spreads that are classified under tariff item No. 0405.20.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 42. Fats and oils derived from milk, other than butter or dairy spreads, that are classified under tariff item No. 0405.90.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
- 43. Goods that are classified under heading No. 98.04 or 98.26 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff and that are otherwise classifiable under a tariff item referred to in any of items 5 to 42 of this schedule.